OP \$1190.00 4441368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clover Technologies Group, LLC		12/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Clover Wireless, LLC		12/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Environmental Reclamation Services, LLC		12/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
West Point Acquisition, LLC		12/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB
Street Address:	500 Delaware Avenue
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4441368	A HIGHER LEVEL OF RECYCLING
Registration Number:	4486037	AXESS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3853602	CLOVER
Registration Number:	3853603	CLOVER
Registration Number:	2372853	DEPOT AMERICA
Registration Number:	4092388	DEPOT INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4110131	DEPOT INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3616868	ECOPOST
Registration Number:	4219385	EVOLVE RECYCLING
Registration Number:	3316045	FULLCIRCLE WIRELESS
Registration Number:	1898466	GRC
Registration Number:	3918892	IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	3496556	IRYS
Registration Number:	3945823	MICR PRINT SOLUTIONS
		TRADEMARK

900528799 REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0100

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119580	NUPOST
Registration Number:	4332926	PRINTXL
Registration Number:	3205300	RESPONSIBLE
Registration Number:	3205302	RESPONSIBLE
Registration Number:	1806459	SRC
Registration Number:	4223293	TOTAL TRADE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4322119	CLOVER WIRELESS
Registration Number:	2022725	DATAPRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2754226	INK STATION
Registration Number:	2762671	INK STATION
Registration Number:	2913859	
Registration Number:	2893983	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	3008841	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, INC.
Registration Number:	2562893	FUNDING FACTORY
Registration Number:	2562894	FUNDINGFACTORY
Registration Number:	4054977	MAXBACK
Registration Number:	4054996	MAX M X B BACK
Registration Number:	3838555	AXESS
Registration Number:	2820000	WEST POINT PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2878780	THE WIRELESS SOURCE
Serial Number:	86072656	
Serial Number:	86089141	AXESS SALESPRO
Serial Number:	85700878	CLOBOT
Serial Number:	86255407	CLOVER
Serial Number:	86255429	CLOVER
Serial Number:	86209510	COLLECTED
Serial Number:	86209521	COLLECTED
Serial Number:	85851052	COLORLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	86072851	ECOBUDDIES
Serial Number:	85815405	ECOBUDDIES
Serial Number:	86063713	PRINTLOGIC
Serial Number:	86063733	PRINTLOGIC
Serial Number:	85972662	RECYCLING RUMBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112397-01006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Clover Trademark Release 5276-0535 (12-16-2019)#page1.tif source=Clover Trademark Release 5276-0535 (12-16-2019)#page2.tif source=Clover Trademark Release 5276-0535 (12-16-2019)#page3.tif source=Clover Trademark Release 5276-0535 (12-16-2019)#page4.tif source=Clover Trademark Release 5276-0535 (12-16-2019)#page5.tif source=Clover Trademark Release 5276-0535 (12-16-2019)#page6.tif source=Clover Trademark Release 5276-0535 (12-16-2019)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 16, 2019 ("Effective Date") by and among Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB (as successor-in-interest to Bank of America, N.A.), as administrative agent thereunder (in such capacity, "Agent"), a federal savings bank, with its principal office at 500 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Grantee"), and Clover Technologies Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 2700 West Higgins Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169, Clover Wireless, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Environmental Reclamation Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, TwigTek, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and West Point Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Grantee dated May 8, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to Grantee for the benefit of the secured parties thereto a lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following collateral of such Grantor (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks (to the extent not constituting Excluded Property as defined therein), including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 thereto, and attached hereto as Schedules A and B;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

WHEREAS, Grantors and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement by and among Grantors, each other grantor thereto, and Grantee dated May 8, 2014;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on May 8, 2014, at Reel 5276, Frame 0535; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedules A and B (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Participation of the Commission of the Commissio		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		CONTRACTOR AND	A CONTRACTOR DE L'ANGEN DE L'ANGE
		Application	Takes (****	
Truckenturk	Datainess	Ska.	Dase	Significan	Xegisarani
A HIGHER LEVEL	US	4441368	11/26/2013	Registered	Carrer
_	Federal				Technologies
				, with	Carda STO
AXESS EXPRESS	Š	A486837	20.00.00	Nags sterest	Characa
	Pederal		****		Technologies
					Crown U.C.
CHOWNE	C.S.	3853602	9/28/2010	Registered	Clearer
	indenat			4	Technologies
-		***************************************	***************************************		O2508 1.1.0
CC.0X22	C s	3853803	0102.82.6	Registeres	Carrer
(833/3/3/3/8)	Federal				Toolmatogies
CAN TAKE WAS WAS TO SEE	2.2.5	Z S W C L L S S	\$52.X \ 733.X65.	No and and a south	C Paragraph
	Federal	400	4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Toobsorbus
			~~~		Group, LLC
ECMENG.	43.8	A892388	1/24/2012	Rogistored	Clover
TVNCMINNMETERS	Federal				Sagonamin's
	***************************************	******	***************************************		Group, C.I.C.
353636	9.3	4318138	2725/2011	Regissered	Clower
3733377 XXXXX	3-cderas				Tachnakeyins
3.50.000		1616833	2/2/25/N	Name and a second	C Supropose
	Freedoms:		1		Torcharostopies
ecoPost	•///				Croup, LLC
EWCM WE	i C	421938S	10/2/2012	# cg/sterms	Cloves
KASE YESENOO	frederical				Carrier, LLC
FULLCINCLE	S.S.	3316045	10/23/2007	Registered	Cloves
Windshings	Newtonal				Santonous see
	~~~				Group, LLC
***************************************	****			vern	
080	S.S	1808400	6/13/19895	Kakistered	Clover
	Fectoral				Euchandon and

^{*} Make to Agent: All intellected property registered to say entity sot tisted as a Credit Party is in the process of being transferred to Clover Technologies Croup, LLC.

	NS SIATON and	MACINIE AMI	DA TAPRODUCTS		\$55055K	SOUTH SWONE		WDSCC		(Kinixi	Nufost Sincer	SON CONS SON CONS	V)	SMERTSCHOOL	
	U.S. Fusions	(C.S.	U.C. Federal		U ii. Sodand	Federal S	U.S. Ewwarzi	ii daga sa	7 C.X	Pagensi	V.X. Yudomi	SS. Podural	Padasi Padasi	Salvasi X.S	Constant
	37635	2784336	20227735		4373:19	323393	181845%	200,300	3305360	83838	9836615	345825	waxso.	3938900	Application Registration No.
	5302.6.6	* 19° (80°	92.67.1988		436303	N 9 .012	\$1,023, 189.15	242067	: 383	23800	7263808	\$53.08E	***************************************	~	22
	Rugiserud	Repaired	Hey insense		Regisieres		Requisional	Neg-visionesi	Kazawes	Registered	KOZ IMENS	Kojjestowa) Significant Sign	*epinene	- X
\$ ·	Daspertuse (SA	Datapondisco USA USC		_	Chear Western	Chart Technologics County N.C	Cover Forbindayon Cover LFC	Chwar Twinologia Charles	Chaise Tueliologico Compo LLC	Chwar Treshologies Crime LLC	Charest Technologica Comp. U.C.	Chare Technologies Charles E.C.	Claver Tusfenebyjes Group, 1.5.C	Chart Technologies Croup (J.C	Ne Restored

West Pout Acquisition LLC	Xcy, store d	\$112/2018	1936275	Osso State	SECONCIA ANTON ASSEM
Commission Technologies Comp LLC	Regulated	XX828H		V.C.State	SIOPOOM WICH ISIM
Clever Technologies Orasp, E.C	Kayesared	\$1920QE1		U.S. State Wisconsi P	MACE:
Clever Technologies Oroup, U.C	ಸಿಲ್ಲಾ :serad	2/23/28/1		(I.S. Stale Wincomed o	INTERNATIONAL
Course Technologics Course LLC	Registered	11282812		Westerne Westerness	WIRCLESS
Wireless Sussec Acquisition 1.1.C	Regulered	#G1/2004	2878780	Feyera.	SOURCE WINELESS
West Pains Accorisition, LLL	Kajishowa	4/14/2003	2820000	Project St.	PRODUCTS PRODUCTS
West Point	Rogistanis	\$242618	3838555	Tadom.	AKESS
Services LLC	7.00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		9869438		design a
Services LLS	56%	3 7 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	46,39%)	Federal	>17.0 \ Ec. (\$. %
Redunation 14.0		* 0.7.1302		Federal	Y CANDERSON ACTION
Rectamation Services, 14.C		6		Fe624	NOSKIC WASHING
\$2,000 (Sec. 1976)	Registered	4:23:2002	2562893	S.C.	ONICHALL SENSESC
Survices LLC	X': 92 35: 92.		577 60 76 80 80 80 80		* ONLYNONATION TO STANDARDS TO STANDARD TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARD TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARD TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARD TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARD TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARD TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARD TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARDS TO STANDARD TO STANDARD STANDARD TO STANDARD TO STANDARD TO STANDARD TO STANDARD TO STAN
Esteinosskosski Recismusken Services, LLC	Registered	10-12-2004	;\$60 % ;		STRVICES INC.
Kodemation Services, U.C		35.25.38764	*C89	ž S	
Konjestani	\$100 m	Filing/ Registration	Application Registration No	Database	[rudemun

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

greatenstant.) William of	Application/ Registration No	Filing/ Registration One		70 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0
JQ.					
z 2 0 2 2 2	Ä			*********	Estatementos
Contracting and Contracting Assets	Pederal	86072656	9242913	Frenchick.	Services, LLC
> X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	č.				Obver
SALESPRO	Federal	80089141	1623126	Perding	Geap, LLC
					Clover
CLOSOR	Federal	85700878	2182/01/8	Pending	Carring Late
					Elever .
KINKEEL		Z0755702	4/17/2014	To a constant	Orașe, LLC
	0				Clavor
COVEN	Pudwał	85.KSS.A39	4/17/2014	Fording.	Great LLC
	E e				Environmental
CHECKLERO	Forderal	88 S888S88	30303034	Pending	Services LLC
					Esperannemis
Cherry & Theorem	i di	a construction	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		Reclamation
Section of the second	3.000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	and the state of t		Clawar
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.8			*****	Textinologies
MECHNOLOGY	Pexterns	\$3853052	2/18/2013	Postding	Group, LLC
	9			~~~	Environmental
SOMBLOOMES	Feckrai	866772853	\$124/2083 3	Payding	Services, L.L.C
					Environmental
SESSECTION OF STREET		900 1 C 2016	K 2 (CC) (C)		Sectionation (
200 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	1 3000	30 mm	07713483	8	
-	e.s.				Technologies
MINITACK	Federal	86003713	9/13/2013	Pending	Group, I.J.C
	?				Claren
2000 E	e constant	***************************************	3/11/2813	Pendins	Cross U.C
					ESSOSTABLESSEES
SECYCLING SECURITY	· ·	8600	N NYCHORNON	ž	Recharaction
The state of the s	200		10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		***************************************

RECORDED: 12/27/2019